RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

HKD 0.50% (42) — 0.50% 21 21

HKD (0.50%) 42 — (0.50%) (21) (21)

USD 0.15% 132 300 0.45% (424) (117)

USD (0.15%) (132) (300) (0.45%) 424 117

PEN 0.6% 171 171 0.70% 90 90

PEN (0.6%) (171) (171) (0.70%) (90) (90)

MOP 0.05% 1 1 0.60% 2 2

MOP (0.05%) (1) (1) (0.60%) (2) (2)

EUR 3.80% 33 33 2.75% (3) (3)

EUR (3.80%) (33) (33) (2.75%) 3 3

JPY — — — 2.05% 6 6

JPY — — — (2.05%) (6) (6)

GBP 3.10% 97 97 — — —

GBP (3.10%) (97) (97) — — —

RMB 0.05% 268 268 — — —

RMB (0.05%) (268) (268) — — —

132

C
hina Flooring H

olding C
om

pany Lim
ited

A
nnual R

eport 2011

(Expressed in Renminbi)

Notes to the Financial Statements (Continued)

30 Financial Risk Management and Fair Values (Continued)

(d) Currency risk (Continued)

(ii) Sensitivity analysis (Continued)

The Company

31 December 2011 31 December 2010

Increase/
(decrease)
in foreign
exchange

rates

Effect
on profit
after tax

and retained
profits

Effect
on other

components
of equity

Increase/

(decrease) in

foreign

exchange

rates

Effect

on profit

after tax

and retained

profits

Effect

on

other

components

of equity

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

HKD — — — 0.50% 2,817 2,817

HKD — — — (0.50%) (2,817) (2,817)

RMB 0.05% 118 118 — — —

RMB (0.05%) (118) (118) — — —

Results of the analysis as presented in the above table represent an aggregation of the instantaneous

effects on each of the Group’s entities’ profit after tax and equity measured in the respective functional

currencies, translated into reporting currency (RMB) at the exchange rate ruling at the end of the reporting

period for presentation purposes.

The sensitivity analysis assumes that the change in foreign exchange rates had been applied to re-measure

those financial instruments held by the Group which expose the Group to foreign currency risk at the end

of the reporting period, including intercompany payables and receivables within the Group which are